

## **Anand Engineering Limited**

(Formerly known as Bajaj Infrastructure Development Company Limited)

March 11, 2022

DCS-CRD

**BSE** Limited

First Floor, New Trade Wing

Rotunda Building,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai 400 023

Stock Code: 500032

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor

Plot No.C/1,

'G'Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra East

Mumbai 400 051

Stock Code: BAJAJHIND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011 [Takeover Regulations]

Please find attached herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations in respect of Sale of Equity Shares of Bajaj Hindusthan Sugar Limited. (Inter-se transfer of shares by way of off market transaction).

The same may please be taken on record and suitably disseminated to all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Anand Engineering Limited

(Formerly known as Bajaj Infrastructure Development Co. Ltd)

Pranjali Gupta (Company Secreta

M.No. A67377

Encl: as above

CC to: The Company Secretary

Bajaj Hindusthan Sugar Limited

2nd Floor, Bajaj Bhawan,

Jamnalal Bajaj Marg,

226, Nariman Point,

Mumbai 400021

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Bajaj Hindusthan Sugar L	imited		
Name(s) of the Seller		Anand Engineering Limited (Formerly known as Bajaj Infrastructure Development		
Whether the Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes	W		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	<ol> <li>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</li> <li>BSE Limited</li> </ol>			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration,				
holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Anand Engineering Limited	60,27,469	0.47	0.17	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	60,27,469	0.47	0.17	
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	00,27,409	0.47	0.17	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b*+c+d)	60,27,469	0.47	0.17	
Details of acquisition/Sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold				
1. Anand Engineering Limited	60,27,469	0.47	0.17	
Total	60,27,469	0.47	0.17	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	60,27,469	0.47	0.17	
After acquisition/sale, holding of:	## OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	45		
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
1. Anand Engineering Limited	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Total	Nil	Nil	Nil	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			-	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Ni	Nil	Nil	

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	я	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	<u> </u>	u l	-

Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market/off-market/public issue/rights issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transfer etc.)	Inter-se transfer between promoters by way off Market trade.	
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	10.03.2022	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	127,73,59,942 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	127,73,59,942 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,35,99,22,940 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each	

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31(1)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 (erstwhile Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement).
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Anand Engineering Limited (Formerly known as East Infras Unfrastructure Development Co. Ltd)

Pranjali Gupta (Company Secretary)

M.No. A67377

Place: Delhi

Date: March 11, 2022

## ANNEXURE A

1. Bajaj Re				No.	Sr. Name of
Bajaj Resources Limited					Name of the Shareholders
			/ Sale	before	No.
8,19,44,455	A			Acquisition	of Shares
6.42	Α				%
		200100		Acqui	No.
60,27,469	В			red	of Shares %
0.47	В				%
				Sold	No.
0	С				No. of Shares   %
0	C		,		%
8,79,71,924	D	sale	acquisition /	after	No. of Shares %
6.89	D	334			%

